Interested parties are required to send their queries, if any, on the RFP by e-mail to authorized person at 
contracts.corp@opgc.co.in.  

5.0 BID SECURITY/EMD 
5.1. Bid Security to be submitted by Bidders 

a. Bidder must furnish a Bid Security of an amount of INR 27,000/- (Indian Rupees Twenty-Seven Thousand 
only) in form of Account Payee Demand Draft (DD) in favour of “Odisha Power Generation Corporation 
Limited” Payable at any Commercial Bank, Bhubaneswar; or online payment (NEFT/RTGS) to OPGC bank 
account as mentioned in the Section 9.0. 

The Bid Security (DD or online transfer) must be prepared/transferred before Bid Submission End Date